Portland Public Schools
Teacher Experience 2014-15

School

Abernethy
Ainsworth
Alameda
Arleta

Astor
Atkinson
Beach
Beverly Cleary
Boise-Eliot/Humboldt
Bridger
Bridlemile
Buckman
Capitol Hill
César Chavez
Chapman
Chief Joseph/Ockley Green
Creative Science
Creston
Duniway
Faubion
Forest Park
Glencoe
Grout
Harrison Park
Hayhurst
Irvington
James John
Kelly

King
Laurelhurst
Lee

Lent

Lewis
Llewellyn
Maplewood
Markham
Marysville
Peninsula
Richmond
Rieke

Rigler

Rosa Parks
Roseway Heights

FTE
24.8
26.4
35.8
30.6
28.0
234
34.0
32.5
32.0
25.5
21.8
23.5
20.0
29.5
32.0
36.3
20.3
20.0
22.3
27.3
22.0
22.0
23.5
47.6
22.5
27.5
25.5
39.0
27.5
30.9
29.5
37.3
211
27.0
15.3
22.5
26.3
25.7
28.8
18.9
27.5
23.9
50.3

FTE With Graduate

Degree
# %

13.5 54.5%
16.5 62.4%
26.0 72.7%
24.6 80.4%
23.0 82.1%
18.1 77.5%
20.3 59.7%
24.8 76.2%
20.8 64.8%
21.0 82.4%
13.0 59.8%
13.5 57.4%
14.0 70.0%
20.0 67.8%
18.5 57.8%
26.3 72.5%
19.3 95.1%
12.0 60.0%
15.0 67.4%
17.6 64.3%
19.0 86.4%
15.5 70.5%
14.0 59.6%
32.0 67.2%
17.3 76.8%
235 85.5%
19.5 76.5%
28.0 71.8%
19.5 70.9%
23.9 77.3%
255 86.4%
26.3 70.5%
17.8 84.6%
17.0 63.0%
10.8 70.5%
18.5 82.2%
19.8 75.3%
18.0 70.0%
22.3 77.4%
15.1 80.1%
24.0 87.3%
20.0 83.8%
42.1 83.6%

Average
Experience

(in years)
16.1
12.9
12.1
11.5

9.7
12.7
11.8
15.3
15.2
10.0
18.4
16.4
12.4

8.6
11.5

9.1

8.2
19.1
15.9
10.2

9.9
15.9
12.0
10.6
13.1
10.9
10.6

8.1
10.6
14.5

8.5
10.4
11.8
14.8
17.1
12.6

7.5
10.6
11.0
12.7

6.0
12.9
13.3
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FTE With Graduate Average
Degree Experience
School FTE # % (in years)

Sabin 27.0 19.4 72.0% 14.1
Scott 333 27.5 82.7% 7.3
Sitton 24.6 18.0 73.2% 8.0
Skyline 16.4 14.8 90.2% 6.0
Stephenson 14.3 7.5 52.6% 16.6
Sunnyside Environmental 28.0 26.0 92.9% 12.6
Vernon 22.4 16.9 75.4% 9.8
Vestal 26.0 18.0 69.2% 12.0
Whitman 19.5 12.5 64.1% 17.2
Winterhaven 15.5 11.5 74.2% 15.6
Woodlawn 29.8 26.8 89.9% 9.6
Woodmere 22.0 18.0 81.8% 14.7
Woodstock 23.5 15.0 63.8% 15.4
Elementary School Subtotal 1489.5 1098.5 73.7% 12.2
Beaumont 28.0 21.0 75.0% 12.8
da Vinci 22.5 18.8 83.3% 11.7
George 26.2 20.7 79.0% 8.9
Gray 25.2 18.8 74.8% 17.9
Hosford 30.5 22.0 72.1% 15.8
Jackson 27.9 19.3 69.3% 12.8
Lane 32.0 22.5 70.3% 11.6
Mt Tabor 29.5 20.0 67.8% 12.5
Sellwood 24.5 20.5 83.7% 10.0
West Sylvan 42.4 32.4 76.4% 12.9
Middle School Subtotal 288.6 215.9 74.8% 12.7
Benson 50.0 29.5 59.0% 13.2
Cleveland 75.3 60.3 80.1% 15.2
Franklin 82.8 67.8 81.9% 12.2
Grant 77.1 66.6 86.4% 12.7
Jefferson 42.7 32.4 75.8% 9.7
Lincoln 79.7 65.9 82.7% 10.2
Madison 63.5 54.0 85.0% 10.7
Roosevelt 62.8 58.8 93.6% 9.2
Wilson 63.2 49.7 78.7% 13.2
High School Subtotal 597.0 484.9 81.2% 11.8
Schools Subtotal 2375.0 1799.3 75.8% 12.2
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FTE With Graduate Average
Degree Experience

School FTE # % (in years)
Access 15.8 13.8 87.4% 8.9
Alliance 12.5 10.5 84.0% 16.0
Metro. Learning Center 22.0 16.5 75.0% 11.1
Alternative Programs Subtotal 50.3 40.8 81.1% 12.0
School and Alternative Programs Subtotal 2425.3 1840.2 75.9% 12.2
Arthur Academy 9.7 4.0 41.2% 35
Cm2 Opal School 6.4 5.4 84.4% 6.5
Emerson School 6.3 5.3 84.1% 8.1
Kairos PDX 4.5 35 77.8% 3.6
Le Monde 9.7 7.7 79.3% 3.2
LEP Charter H.S. 15.3 12.3 80.4% 6.0
Portland Village School 25.6 20.0 78.1% 3.1
Self Enhancement Inc. 9.4 5.7 60.2% 5.1
Trillium 22.9 20.1 87.8% 4.7
Public Charter Schools Subtotal 109.8 83.9 76.4% 4.9
Grand Total 2535.1 1924.1 75.9% 114




