## Portland Public Schools Teacher Experience 2014-15

FT			FTE With Graduate Degree	
School	FTE	#	%	Experience (in years)
Abernethy	24.8	<i>"</i> 13.5	54.5%	(in years) 16.1
Ainsworth	24.0	16.5	62.4%	12.9
Alameda	35.8	26.0	72.7%	12.5
Arleta	30.6	24.6	80.4%	11.5
Astor	28.0	23.0	82.1%	9.7
Atkinson	23.4	18.1	77.5%	12.7
Beach	34.0	20.3	59.7%	11.8
Beverly Cleary	32.5	24.8	76.2%	15.3
Boise-Eliot/Humboldt	32.0	20.8	64.8%	15.2
Bridger	25.5	21.0	82.4%	10.0
Bridlemile	21.8	13.0	59.8%	18.4
Buckman	23.5	13.5	57.4%	16.4
Capitol Hill	20.0	14.0	70.0%	12.4
César Chávez	29.5	20.0	67.8%	8.6
Chapman	32.0	18.5	57.8%	11.5
Chief Joseph/Ockley Green	36.3	26.3	72.5%	9.1
Creative Science	20.3	19.3	95.1%	8.2
Creston	20.0	12.0	60.0%	19.1
Duniway	22.3	15.0	67.4%	15.9
Faubion	27.3	17.6	64.3%	10.2
Forest Park	22.0	19.0	86.4%	9.9
Glencoe	22.0	15.5	70.5%	15.9
Grout	23.5	14.0	59.6%	12.0
Harrison Park	47.6	32.0	67.2%	10.6
Hayhurst	22.5	17.3	76.8%	13.1
Irvington	27.5	23.5	85.5%	10.9
James John	25.5	19.5	76.5%	10.6
Kelly	39.0	28.0	71.8%	8.1
King	27.5	19.5	70.9%	10.6
Laurelhurst	30.9	23.9	77.3%	14.5
Lee	29.5	25.5	86.4%	8.5
Lent	37.3	26.3	70.5%	10.4
Lewis	21.1	17.8	84.6%	11.8
Llewellyn	27.0	17.0	63.0%	14.8
Maplewood	15.3	10.8	70.5%	17.1
Markham	22.5	18.5	82.2%	12.6
Marysville	26.3	19.8	75.3%	7.5
Peninsula	25.7	18.0	70.0%	10.6
Richmond	28.8	22.3	77.4%	11.0
Rieke	18.9	15.1	80.1%	12.7
Rigler	27.5	24.0	87.3%	6.0
Rosa Parks	23.9	20.0	83.8%	12.9
Roseway Heights	50.3	42.1	83.6%	13.3

## Portland Public Schools Teacher Experience 2014-15

		FTE With Graduate Degree		Average Experience
School	FTE	#	%	(in years)
Sabin	27.0	19.4	72.0%	14.1
Scott	33.3	27.5	82.7%	7.3
Sitton	24.6	18.0	73.2%	8.0
Skyline	16.4	14.8	90.2%	6.0
Stephenson	14.3	7.5	52.6%	16.6
Sunnyside Environmental	28.0	26.0	92.9%	12.6
Vernon	22.4	16.9	75.4%	9.8
Vestal	26.0	18.0	69.2%	12.0
Whitman	19.5	12.5	64.1%	17.2
Winterhaven	15.5	11.5	74.2%	15.6
Woodlawn	29.8	26.8	89.9%	9.6
Woodmere	22.0	18.0	81.8%	14.7
Woodstock	23.5	15.0	63.8%	15.4
Elementary School Subtotal	1489.5	1098.5	73.7%	12.2
Beaumont	28.0	21.0	75.0%	12.8
da Vinci	22.5	18.8	83.3%	11.7
George	26.2	20.7	79.0%	8.9
Gray	25.2	18.8	74.8%	17.9
Hosford	30.5	22.0	72.1%	15.8
Jackson	27.9	19.3	69.3%	12.8
Lane	32.0	22.5	70.3%	11.6
Mt Tabor	29.5	20.0	67.8%	12.5
Sellwood	24.5	20.5	83.7%	10.0
West Sylvan	42.4	32.4	76.4%	12.9
Middle School Subtotal	288.6	215.9	74.8%	12.7
Benson	50.0	29.5	59.0%	13.2
Cleveland	75.3	60.3	80.1%	15.2
Franklin	82.8	67.8	81.9%	12.2
Grant	77.1	66.6	86.4%	12.7
Jefferson	42.7	32.4	75.8%	9.7
Lincoln	79.7	65.9	82.7%	10.2
Madison	63.5	54.0	85.0%	10.7
Roosevelt	62.8	58.8	93.6%	9.2
Wilson	63.2	49.7	78.7%	13.2
High School Subtotal	597.0	484.9	81.2%	11.8
Schools Subtotal	2375.0	1799.3	75.8%	12.2

## Portland Public Schools Teacher Experience 2014-15

		FTE With Graduate Degree		Average Experience
School	FTE	#	%	(in years)
Access	15.8	13.8	87.4%	8.9
Alliance	12.5	10.5	84.0%	16.0
Metro. Learning Center	22.0	16.5	75.0%	11.1
Alternative Programs Subtotal	50.3	40.8	81.1%	12.0
School and Alternative Programs Subtotal	2425.3	1840.2	75.9%	12.2
Arthur Academy	9.7	4.0	41.2%	3.5
Cm2 Opal School	6.4	5.4	84.4%	6.5
Emerson School	6.3	5.3	84.1%	8.1
Kairos PDX	4.5	3.5	77.8%	3.6
Le Monde	9.7	7.7	79.3%	3.2
LEP Charter H.S.	15.3	12.3	80.4%	6.0
Portland Village School	25.6	20.0	78.1%	3.1
Self Enhancement Inc.	9.4	5.7	60.2%	5.1
Trillium	22.9	20.1	87.8%	4.7
Public Charter Schools Subtotal	109.8	83.9	76.4%	4.9
Grand Total	2535.1	1924.1	75.9%	11.4